MAY 12, 2020 Revised: 5/12/20

On behalf of the Finance, Facilities and Transportation Committee, I hereby move the following resolutions 1-4:

# 1. APPROVAL OF TUITION RATES

**RESOLVED,** the Randolph Township Board of Education approves the following tuition rates for the 2020 - 2021 school year:

# RANDOLPH BOARD OF EDUCATION 2020 - 2021 SCHOOL YEAR TUITION RATES \*

Grade Level	Full Year	Monthly	2 Month Deposit	Daily Rate
Kindergarten	\$ 14,128.00	\$ 1,412.80	\$ 2,825.60	\$ 78.49
Grades 1-5	\$ 17,582.00	\$ 1,758.20	\$ 3,516.40	\$ 97.68
Grades 6-8	\$ 17,462.00	\$ 1,746.20	\$ 3,492.40	\$ 97.01
Grades 9-12	\$ 17,992.00	\$ 1,799.20	\$ 3,598.40	\$ 99.96
Preschool Disabled-P/T	\$ 13,999.00	\$ 1,399.90	\$ 2,799.80	\$ 77.77
Preschool Disabled-F/T	\$ 34,582.00	\$ 3,458.20	\$ 6,916.40	\$ 192.12
Learning and/or Language Disabled	\$ 62,843.00	\$ 6,284.30	\$ 12,568.60	\$ 349.13
Autistic Program	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 361.11
Transition Programs	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 361.11

<sup>\* =</sup> Tuition rates do not include extended school year and related services.

NOTE: The above rates are the estimated tuition rates per the Final 2020 - 2021 Budget.

## 2. MOTION TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH FSMC

**WHEREAS**, the Randolph Township Board of Education previously approved a contractual agreement with **Maschio's Food Services**, **Inc.** to provide management services for the District's food services program for the 2018-2019 school year with four (4), one (1) year options to renew, and

**WHEREAS**, the Randolph Township Board of Education desires to exercise its option to renew the contractual agreement with **Maschio's Food Services**, **Inc.** to provide management services for the District's food services program for the 2020 - 2021 school year for the period beginning July 1, 2020 and ending June 30, 2021.

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that the district further incorporates the following contractual management/administrative fee(s)/guarantees into this motion as stated in an agreement between the Randolph Township Board of Education and **Maschio's** 

MAY 12, 2020 Revised: 5/12/20

**Food Services, Inc.,** for the period beginning July 1, 2020 and ending on June 30, 2021.

# MANAGEMENT FEE(S) / GUARANTEES

#### 1. MANAGEMENT FEE

The Local Education Agency shall pay Maschio's an annual management fee in the amount of \$61,200.00. The management fee shall be payable in monthly installments of \$6,120.00 per month commencing on September 1, 2020 and ending on June 30, 2021.

#### 3. GUARANTEE RETURN

Maschio's guarantees a return to the Local Education Agency in the amount of \$64,392.00. In the event the actual bottom line of the operational report (total revenue from all sources less program costs, including the management fee) is below this amount, Maschio's shall be responsible for any shortfall.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Randolph Board of Education enter into an agreement with **Maschio's Food Services, Inc.** to provide management services for the District's food services program for the 2020-2021 school year for the period beginning July 1, 2020 and ending June 30, 2021 and further subject to the approval from the New Jersey Department of Agriculture.

## 3. RESOLUTION TO APPROVE FUNDS TRANSFER

**RESOLVED**, that the Randolph Township Board of Education hereby approve the following \$75,000 discretionary transfer for the purchase of PPE's:

Transfer from: 11-000-291-270-40-8204 \$ 75,000 Transfer to: 11-000-261-610-18-1234 \$ 75,000

## 4. ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS

**RESOLVED** the Randolph Township Board of Education accept the following donations:

## Randolph Middle School:

- Donation totaling approximately \$9,000 from Randolph Recreation Boys Basketball Committee/Boosters
  - Replacement of wall padding under the two main baskets in the Main Gym

MAY 12, 2020 Revised: 5/12/20

### > Fernbrook School:

- Donation totaling approximately \$3,000 from Randolph Recreation Boys Basketball Committee/Boosters
  - Adding standard wall padding on the entrance wall in the gym that matches existing padding in the gym, covering all exposed areas including doors

Revised: 5-11-20

# > Randolph High School:

\$5,000 from the RHS PTSO to support celebrating the Class of 2020

Revised: 5-12-20

#### > District:

 Randolph Education Foundation supporting the Second Pair of Jeans program to provide \$50 gift cards totaling \$2,530.00 to families in financial need in our district.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that Dr. Dennis Copeland, Principal of Randolph Middle School, Dr. Michelle Bernal, Principal of Fernbrook School, **Deborah Iosso, Principal of Randolph High School, and Stephen Frost, Assistant School Business Administrator** acknowledge the donations in a letter to the appropriate party.